3
Luminaires
Order Code Description
S302H Set Director Classic 300W Studio M.O.
Tungsten Fresnel fixture 300W 230V, manual
stirrup with 16mm spigot, 80mm lens, lamp
socket GY9.5. Incl. 2m cable with in - line
switch and Schuko plug, without bulb.

gelframe 2
Components
Order Code Description
STD200 Barndoor D2
rotatable 4-leaf barndoor for Director
650H/HM 1013H/HM Compact
STF200 Gelframe 2
for Director 650H/HM 1013H/HM Compact
STO300 Outrigger 3
to be mounted on barndoor D2 or D3
STS210 Scrims-Set 200
Set of 4 scrims Ø 195mm for Director
650H/HM 1013H/HM Compact
L1222H Tungsten bulb 1kW 230V
base G22, LIF Code CP71, LCL 63,5mm
L6223H Tungsten bulb 650W 230V
base G22, LIF Code CP39, LCL 63,5mm
Barndoor Outrigger Scrims Set Gelframe
Order code
Luminaire (M.O.) S10133H
Luminaire (P.O.) S10133HM
Lens diameter 130 mm
Filter diameter 198 mm
Half peak angle 14°–62°
Lamp base/LCL G22/63.5 mm
Max. power 1,000 W
On/Off Inline switch (M.O.)
Weight
manually operated 4.4 kg
pole operated 6.4 kg
Mount attachment 28 mm spigot
Cable length (M.O./P.O.) 2 m/2 m
Photometric data Spot Flood
Distance Lux ø m Lux ø m
3 m 11,111 1.17 1,194 11.28
5 m 4,000 1.94 430 18.81
7 m 2,041 2.72 219 26.33
10 m 1,000 3.89 108 37.61
Dimensions (mm)
A 304
B 461
C 299
D 267
sachtler Lighting SYSTEC
advance by innovation
1000W Compact, 130mm lens
6
SYSTEC sachtler Lighting
advance by innovation
Luminaires
Order Code Description
S10153H Set Director Classic 1000W Studio M.O.
Tungsten Fresnel fixture 1kW 230V, manual
stirrup with 28mm spigot, 150mm lens, lamp
socket G22. Incl. safety mesh, switch, 2m
cable with Schuko plug, without bulb.
Complete with 4-leaf barndoor D3 and
gelframe 9 in
S10153HM Set Director Classic 1000W Studio P.O.
Tungsten Fresnel fixture 1kW 230V, pole
operated stirrup with 28mm spigot, 150mm
lens, lamp socket G22, safety mesh, switch,
2m cable with Schuko plug, without bulb.

7
Luminaires
Order Code Description
S20203H Set Director Classic 2000W Compact M.O.
Tungsten Fresnel fixture 2kW 230V, manual
stirrup with 28mm spigot, 200mm lens, lamp
socket G38. Incl. safety mesh, switch, 2m
cable with CEE17 16A plug, without bulb.
Complete with 4-leaf barndoor D4 and
gelframe 12in
S20203HM Set Director Classic 2000W Compact P.O.
Tungsten Fresnel fixture 2kW 230V, pole
operated stirrup with 28mm spigot, 200mm
lens, lamp socket G38. Incl. safety mesh,
switch, 2m cable with CEE17 16A plug,
without bulb. Complete with 4-leaf barndoor
D4 and gelframe 12in
Components
Order Code Description
STD400 Barndoor D4
rotatable 4-leaf barndoor for Director
2020H/HM
STF400Z Gelframe 12 inch
Ø 12in / 305mm, for Director 2020H/HM
STO400 Outrigger 4
to be mounted on barndoor D4
STS410Z Scrims-Set 12 inch
Set of 4 scrims Ø 12in / 305mm for Director
2020H/HM
L2382H Tungsten bulb 2kW 230V
base G38, LIF Code CP73,  LCL 127mm
Barndoor Outrigger Scrims Set Gelframe
Order code
Luminaire (M.O.) S20203H
Luminaire (P.O.) S20203HM
Lens diameter 200 mm
Filter diameter 305 mm
Half peak angle 8°–50°
Lamp base/LCL G38/127 mm
Max. power 2,000 W
On/Off –
Weight
manually operated 10.5 kg
pole operated 12 kg
Mount attachment 28 mm spigot
Cable length (M.O./P.O.) 5 m/2 m
Photometric data Spot Flood
Distance Lux ø m Lux ø m
3 m 44,444 0.84 5,000 7.15
5 m 16,000 1.41 1,800 11.92
7 m 8,163 1.97 918 16.68
10 m 4,000 2.81 450 23.84
Dimensions (mm)
A 350
B 672
C 404
D 388
sachtler Lighting SYSTEC
advance by innovation
2000W Compact, 200mm lens
8
SYSTEC sachtler Lighting
advance by innovation
Luminaires
Order Code Description
S20253H Set Director Classic 2000W Studio M.O.
Tungsten Fresnel fixture 2kW 230V, manual
stirrup with 28mm spigot, 250mm lens, lamp
socket G38. Incl. safety mesh, 2m cable with
CEE17 16A plug, without bulb. Complete with
4-leaf barndoor D5k and gelframe 5
S20253HM Set Director Classic 2000W Studio P.O.
Tungsten Fresnel fixture 2kW 230V, pole
operated stirrup with 28mm spigot, 250mm
lens, lamp socket G38. Incl. safety mesh, 2m
cable with CEE17 16A plug, without bulb.